## CITY OF SALEM



## Legislation Details

File #:	23-1	88	Version: 1				
Туре:	Informational R			Status:	Filed		
			·	In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	5/22	/2023		Final action:	5/22/2023		
Title:	Planning Administrator Decision - A replat to consolidate four existing properties into one lot approximately 19,484 square feet in size Approved.						
	•	Replat Case No. REP23-03 - Britany Randall, Brand Land Use on behalf of Clutch Industries - 102 Pine St NE					
	Cou	Ward(s): 1 Councilor(s): Stapleton Neighborhood(s): Highland					
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Land Use Decision REP23-03						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	Ac	tion	Result	
5/22/2023	1	City Cou	uncil	reo	ceived and filed		